OCTOBER 17, 24 £ 25, 2025 @ MT, SAC CROSS5 COUNTRY COURSE < WALNUT, CA
Race 31 - Girls D3&4&5 Freshman/Sophomore Blue - 3 Mile
10/24/2025 - 3:16 PM
Team Results
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Avg 5Man

Mile
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13 MISSIOH Viejo
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23:40
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24:11
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24:33
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24:57
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25:45
26:24
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26:32
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25:24

23:27

7:35

7:54

7:53

8:04

8:13

8:16

8:11

8:17

8:19

8:23

8:27

8:33

8:35

8:48

8:49

8:14

8:39

8:51

8:20

8:28

7:49

Gap
1:13

3:.02
4:41
2:00
2:59
4:45
6:37
1:50
3:07
217
2:46
5:26
5:28
4:40

2:18

6-8-11-15-24-38-43

12-13-17-40-70-101-104

4-7-34-60-74-87

19-29-45-58-62

25-26-51-66-88-118-148

21-28-37-65-117-130-136

3-10-52-95-113

35-44-57-68-69-73-76

22-47-56-83-84-85-86

33-42-72-75-79-110

41-48-59-91-94-115-135

9-27-78-116-119-126-141

16-31-97-99-123-125

14-93-103-107-109-111-122

61-82-96-98-105-108-145

20-32-55-102

39-63-90-121

46-77-114-120

5-71-112

54-64-81

23-30
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Scoring Order

3-5-8-12-18-29-33

9-10-14-30-51-74-76
2-4-26-44-54-64
15-23-35-42-46
19-20-38-48-65-87-98
16-22-28-47-86-93-95
1-7-39-69-83
27-34-41-49-50-53-56
17-36-40-60-61-62-63
25-32-52-55-58-81
31-37-43-66-68-84-94
6-21-57-85-88-92-96
13-24-71-73-90-91
11-67-75-78-80-82-89
45-59-70-72-77-79-97
4 Runners
4 Runners
4 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners
2 Runners
<
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Race 31 - Girls D3&4&5 Freshman/Sophomore Blue - 3 Mile
10/24/2025 - 3:16 PM

Team Results

Avg 5Man
Place Team Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP Big Bear 4910 2435  8:12 50-53 2 Runners
DNP :(0) ' High Tech High (sd) 4934 2447  8:16 18-92 2 Runners

DNP { ) La Mirada 20:47 2047  6:56 1 1 Runner
DNP Brentwood 20:48  20:48 6:56 2 1 Runner
DNP W Buhach Colony 23:52  23:52  T7:58 36 1 Runner
DNP @ Laguna Hills 2530 2530 8:30 67 1 Runner
DNP """ West Covina 26:24 26124 8:48 89 1 Runner
DNP Viewpoint 2917 2917 9:46 137 1 Runner
DNP Santana 2922 2922 9:48 140 1 Runner
DNP Convent & Stuart Hall 2950 2950 9:57 146 1 Runner
DNP Desert Christian (lan) 30:33  30:33  10:11 149 1 Runner
DNP Century (sa) 0:00 0 Runners
DNP ){ Xavier College Prep 0:00 0 Runners
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Race 31 - Girls D3&4&5 Freshman/Sophomore Blue - 3 Mile
10/24/2025 - 3:16 PM

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Alissa Alvarado 9 La Mirada 20:47.0 36 Camila Aguayo 9 Buhach Colony ~ 23:51.1
2 Keaton Schaefer 9 Brentwood 20:47 .4 37 Alexis Perez 9 McFarland 23541 28
3 Dalli Gutierrez 10 Carondelet 21:04.8 1 38 Lilu Ramirez 9  Cathedral Catholic 23:58.1 29
4  Maya Quesnell 10 Sage Creek 21:149 2 (sd)
5  AnnaKlem 10 OurLady of Peace 21:26.5 39 Evelyn Mangers 9 Moorpark 23:58.1
6 Adeline Santos 9 Cathedral Catholic 22:083 3 40 Natalie Orwin 9  WestRanch  23:59.7 30
(sd) 41 Evelyn McConaghy 10 Burroughs (rid) ~ 24:01.4 31
7 Moorea Marchi 10 Sage Creek 22148 4 42 Amiyah Flint 9 Thousand Oaks  24:02.8 32
8 Lily Gonzales 10  Cathedral Catholic 22:34.0 5 43 Emma Sandberg 9  Cathedral Catholic 24:11.5 33
(sd) (sd)
9  Devin Croke 9 Palos Verdes 22:38.2 6 44 Emma Kawada 10 West Torrance  24:13.2 34
10 Ahna Pirkle 9 Carondelet 22:39.3 7 45 Teya Perkin 10  San Marcos (sb) 24:144 35
11 Samantha Chaconas 9  Cathedral Catholic 22:429 8 46 Camila Arzola 9 Bishop Amat 24:16.9
(sd) 47 Allison Yeh 10 SouthPasadena 24:174 36
12 Nandika Saravanan 9 WestRanch 22442 9 48 EmoniStoudemire 10  Burroughs (rid)  24:231 37
13 Ella Victorine 9 WestRanch ~ 2249.7 10 49  Sienna Struyck 9 Cathedral Catholic  24:25.6
14  |zabella Perez 9 Ocean View 22528 11 (sd)
15 Brigit Fairbanks 9 Cathedral Catholic 22:55.0 12 50 Gaby Vara 9 Big Bear 24:25.9
(sd) 51 Penny Woods 10 LaCanada  24:303 38
16 ﬁf&igg;gar 10 Mission Viejo 22551 13 52 Emma Preston 9 Carondelet 24315 39
17 Jessica Jin 10 WestRanch 22555 14 53 Amy Bemnal 10 BigBear 24433
18  Ida Nichols 10 High Tech High (sd) 23:05.4 54 Averly Galhoon ) La Jolla 24:439
19 Abbi Herbst 10 SanMarcos (sb) 23080 15 35 Ava Giannini ) Monrovia — 24:44.1
20 Chelsea Veran 10 Monrovia 23:08.8 56 Emi Yumori 9 South Pasadena  24:448 40
21 Adiyah Gutierez 9 McFarland  23:09.3 16 57 Caelyn Orpe 9 WestTorrance 24458 41
22 Emerson Schreiner 10 South Pasadena  23:10.5 17 58 Amelu? Hicks 10 San Marcos (.Sb) 24519 42
23 Rita Laster 10 SantaMargarita  23:20.9 59 Melani Lopez 9 Bumoughs(rd) — 24:52.1 43
24 Delphine Rivera 9 Cathedral Catholic 23210 18 60 Caden Faciane 9 Sagelresk 24391 44
(sd) 61 Maryann Villanueva 9 Santa Fe 24:59.8 45
25 Enjolie Rinde 9 La Canada 23:24.8 19 62 Story Eaton 10 ~ San Marcos (sb) 25:074 46
26 Sadie Denver 9 LaCanada 23257 20 63 Jensen Penrod 9 Moorpark 25:08.2
27 Anabella Lopez 9  PalosVerdes 23311 21 64  Sabine Bannon 9 La Jolla 25:15.3
28 Leah Pulido 9 McFarland 23314 22 65 Alejandra Leon 9 McFarland 25194 47
29  Charli Wood 9 San Marcos (sb)  23:32.6 23 66 Alicia Monje Noell 10 La Canada 25203 48
30 Abigail Heslop 9  SantaMargarita  23:32.7 67  Sophia Ho 10 LagunaHils — 25:29.9
31  Sarah Runda 10 Mission Viejo 23:381 24 68 Amelia Silberberger 9 West Torrance  25:31.7 49
32 Sophie Veran 10 Monrovia 23:45.8 69 Kaylie Avery 10 West Torrance  25:40.7 50
33 Aubrey Jacobsen 9  Thousand Oaks  23:48.3 25 70 Ryleigh Getz 10 WestRanch 25460 51
34 Kaylin Cai 10 Sage Creek 23488 26 71 Robin Mathewson 9  Our Lady of Peace 25:46.2
35 LarissaFernandez 10 ~ WestTorrance ~ 23:50.9 27 72 Emma Johnson 9  Thousand Oaks ~ 25:47.3 52
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Race 31 - Girls D3&4&5 Freshman/Sophomore Blue - 3 Mile
10/24/2025 - 3:16 PM

Results

Place Name

Place Name

73
74
75
76
77
78

79
80

81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Taylor Bai

Rory Johnston
Anabel Morales
Sofia Moutes
Vanessa Gutierrez

Eleanor
Lacaillade-Post

Gwen Dowdle
Isabella lhrig

Stevie Suess

Camila Leal
Rodriguez

Alexandra Wang
Lindsay Yon

Kimi Fong

Yuna Cho

Piper Hoefer
Jennifer Chinn
Esabella Aguinaga
Presley Penrod
Isabel Waltz

Lexi Wray

Reese Pendergraft
Magnolia Rosser
Lauren Williamson
Sophia Gonzalez
Marlee Merkovsky

Samantha
Covarubias

Genesis Rubio
Hana Minami
Noelle Bayramian
Jolene Hernandez
Jaleiny Lopez

Lana Loguidice
Gianna Rossman
Jessie Gray
Esmeralda Melchor
Ana Aleman

Grade
9
9
9
10
10
9

10

10
9
10

10
10
10

©

10

10

10

©

10

9
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Individual
Team Time  Points
West Torrance 25552 53
Sage Creek 25553 54
Thousand Oaks  25:55.8 55
West Torrance 25579 56
Bishop Amat 26:02.2
Palos Verdes ~ 26:03.3 57
Thousand Oaks  26:04.9 58
Cathedral Catholic 26:10.4
(sd)
La Jolla 26:11.4
Santa Fe 26:11.9 59
South Pasadena  26:15.2 60
South Pasadena  26:17.0 61
South Pasadena  26:17.7 62
South Pasadena  26:204 63
Sage Creek 26216 64
La Canada 26:23.2 65
West Covina 26:23.4
Moorpark 26:26.5
Burroughs (rid)  26:26.8 66
High Tech High (sd) 26:28.5
Ocean View 26:46.3 67
Burroughs (rid)  26:47.0 68
Carondelet 26477 69
Santa Fe 26498 70
Mission Viejo 26:53.0 71
Santa Fe 26:555 72
Mission Viejo 26:55.8 73
West Torrance 27:03.1
West Ranch 27:.056 74
Monrovia 27:08.4
Ocean View 27:16.7 75
West Ranch 27169 76
Santa Fe 21172 77
South Pasadena  27:19.7
Ocean View 27283 78
Santa Fe 27:288 79
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109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

Jolie Galeno

Alia Ashworth
April Gil

Raegan Stewart
Lauren Brekke
Lauren Valles
Caitlin Paganucci
Caitlyn Beffa
Samantha Galvan
Alana Rodemich

Evelyn
Lacaillade-Post

Laney Garcia
Claire Park

Aylin Leon
Jazmine Baayoun
Riley Baad
Charvi Suri

Faye Anderson
Harini Prasadh
Kaitlynn Bromley
Ruby Foudy
Hailee Llamas
Leiah Kim

Lily Quinto

Brynn Buhr

Ivy Hua

Lilly Rayas
Paloma Rubio
Kimia Tabandeh
Mikaylah Arreola
Elise Reyes
Kennedy Hicks
Adelaide Nulman
Arianna Manning
Yulianna Rivera
Joelle Lopez
Sofia Fonseca
Melissa Liu

___ REYNOLDS — ‘
RBEKS r

Grade Team
9 Ocean View
9 Thousand Oaks
9 Ocean View
9  Our Lady of Peace
10 Carondelet
10 Bishop Amat
10 Burroughs (rid)
9 Palos Verdes
9 McFarland
9 La Canada
9 Palos Verdes
10 Bishop Amat
10 Moorpark
9 Ocean View
9 Mission Viejo
9 West Torrance
9 Mission Viejo
9 Palos Verdes
9 West Torrance
10 South Pasadena
10 South Pasadena
9 McFarland
9 South Pasadena
9 West Torrance
9 West Ranch
10 West Ranch
9 Burroughs (rid)
9 McFarland
9 Viewpoint
10 West Torrance
9 South Pasadena
9 Santana
9 Palos Verdes
9 West Ranch
9 McFarland
10 McFarland
9 Santa Fe
9  Convent & Stuart
Hall
pepsi

Time
27:32.0
27:32.4
27:39.8
27:40.7
27:40.9
27:42.7
27:45.9
27:50.7
27:54.0
28:00.2
28:04.1

28:05.3
28:12.5
28:13.8
28:22.3
28:23.5
28:23.7
28:24.2
28:29.6
28:34.2
28:35.3
28:43.7
28:45.8
28:50.7
28:51.3
28:57.9
29:00.3
29:01.5
29:16.9
29:19.7
29:21.7
29:21.8
29:22.6
29:38.0
29:38.8
29:40.0
29:42.1
29:49.7
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81
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83
84
85
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87
88

89
90

91
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Race 31 - Girls D3&4&5 Freshman/Sophomore Blue - 3 Mile
10/24/2025 - 3:16 PM

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
147 Maggie Yu 9 Palos Verdes 30:12.8

148 Chrislynn Hem 9 La Canada 301129 98
149 Olivia Zaragoza 10 Desert Christian (lan) 30:32.2

150 Esme Osugi 10 South Pasadena  30:46.6
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